dated balance sheet as of 31 December 2009, inventories of TRY 59.019.431 in total are reclassified to “Goods in
Transit”.

The details and the amounts of the reclassifications made of the income statement are as follows:

Convenience translation to English:

The effect of differences between the Financial Reporting Standards published by the Capital Market Board in
Turkey and accounting principles generally accepted in countries in which the consolidated financial statements
are to be distributed and International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) have not been quantified in the con-
solidated financial statements. The differences with IFRS mainly related to the application of inflation accounting
which was ceased one year later in IFRS, and the presentation of the basic consolidated financial statements and
the notes to them. Accordingly, the consolidated financial statements are not intended to present the consolida-
ted financial position and consolidated financial performance of Ereğli Demir ve Çelik Fabrikaları T.A.Ş and its
subsidiaries in accordance whit the accounting principles generally accepted in such countries and IFRS.

Account

(Previously reported)
1 January -

31 December
2009

(Restated)
1 January -

31 December
2009 Difference

Revenues  (1) (3) (5) 5.235.709.736  5.265.818.577  (30.108.841)

Cost of sales (-) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)  (4.990.985.007)  (5.029.678.758)  38.693.751

Other operating income (2) (7)  96.877.548  92.127.509  4.750.039

Other operating expense (-) (2) (4) (7)  (111.156.156)  (97.821.207)  (13.334.949)

Financial income (6)  142.944.425  142.627.113  317.312

Financial expense (-) (6)  (417.522.454)  (417.205.142)  (317.312)

Total  -

(1)   Income from electricity sales of TRY 25.856.626 which is previously netted off under “Cost of sales (-)” is reclassified to “Revenues”.

(2)   Dispatch income of TRY 265.765 which is previously netted off under “Cost of sales (-)” is reclassified to “Other Operating Income”
   and demurrage expense of TRY 4.360.624 which is previously reported in “Cost of sales (-)” is reclassified to “Other operating expenses (-)”.

(3)   Excess scrap and raw material sales income of TRY 715.712 which is previously netted off under “Cost of sales(-) ” is reclassified to “Revenue”.